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BUILDING 901

H

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND
FIRE EXTINGUISHERFE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETFEC

FIRE VALVE CABINET WITH EXTINGUISHERFVC

FIRE BLANKETFB

ACCESS CONTROL

MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN

MAGNETIC LOCK

SMOKE DETECTOR

HEAT DETECTOR

EXIT LIGHT

MANUAL PULL STATION

AUDIBLE/VISUAL ALARM

VISUAL ALARM

EXIT ARROW / CLEAR WIDTH44

LIMITS OF EXIT PASSAGEWAY

VOICE EVACUATION SPEAKER

LIMITS OF SUITES

SMOKE RESISTANT CORRIDORS WITH PARTITIONS EXTENDED 
TO DECK ABOVE

SMOKE PARTITION - SEAL ALL OPENINGS

1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS

1-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS

2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS

2-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS

3-HOUR FIRE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS

3-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS

4-HOUR FIRE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS

4-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS

DE
LK1

LOCKED DOOR IDENTIFICATION RELATING TO THE PATH OF EGRESS
(NFPA 101)

FREE EGRESS DOOR: NO EXISTING OR NEW LOCKING 
MECHANISMS TO PREVENT EGRESS

FE

ACCESS-CONTROLLED EGRESS DOORAC (7.2.1.6.2 & 18.2.2.2.4)

DELAYED EGRESS EGRESS DOORDE (7.2.1.6.1 & 18.2.2.2.4)

LOCKED DOOR: DOOR NOT CONSIDERED TO BE AN 
EXIT OR REQUIRED FOR EGRESS

LK1

LOCKED DOOR: CLINICAL OR SPECIAL NEEDSLK2 (18.2.2.2.4(1) & 18.2.2.2.5)

Area Type Legend

Accessory storage areas,
mechinical equipment room

Assembly: Unconcentrated

Business Areas

Educational: Classroom area
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LIFE SAFETY PLAN - SUITE 350

TEAM CYMRU

INTERIOR RENOVATION
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A1 LIFE SAFETY PLAN

FUNCTION OF SPACE AREA LOAD
FACTOR

OCCUPANT
LOAD

Accessory storage areas, mechinical equipment room 946 SF 300 SF 3.2
Assembly: Unconcentrated 2,316 SF 15 SF 154.4
Business Areas 14,062 SF 100 SF 140.6
Educational: Classroom area 1,499 SF 20 SF 75.0
3RD LEVEL 18,824 SF 373.1
TOTAL 18,824 SF 373.1
SUITE 350: 374 MAXIMUM OCCUPANTS

FBC SECTION 304 BUSINESS GROUP B

OCCUPANT LOAD: FBC TABLE 1004.1.2 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA
ALLOWANCE PER OCCUPANT: 
BUSINESS AREAS: 100 GROSS SF / PERSON
ASSEMBLY: UNCONCENTRATED: 15 NET SF / PERSON
ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS: 300 GROSS SF / PERSON
EDUCATIONAL: CLASSROOM: 20 NET SF / PERSON

USE AND OCCUPANCY
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